UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2029262033 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/20/2020 09:50 AM Pg: 10of 7

This Docunien:. Prepared By:

MONICA ViLA

CARRINGTON viORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DCCUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 9280y

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SLRVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOS/NG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUTCE 2P9A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 15-15-423-023-0000
|Space Above This Lirxz fur Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: £135,500.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $101,497.75 FR1377602792703
New Principal Amount: $112,338.67 Laan No: 3000008792

New Money (Cap): $10,840.92

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Lean Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 24TH day of JULY, 2020, between
KIMBERLY RICE ("Borrower"), whose address is 2016 S 9TH AVENUE, MAYWOGT, TLLINOIS 60153
and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZ 2> AGENT OF
BANKUNITED, N.A. ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, GUITE 2004,
ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security D:ed (the
“Security Instrument”), dated MARCH 7, 2014 and recorded on APRIL 1, 2014 in INSTRUMENT NO.
1409126066, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S.
$135,500.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
2016 8§ 9TH AVENUE, MAYWOOD, ILLINOIS 60153

Caminglon Custom Loan Medification Agreement 10222019_307 Im"mmﬂﬁmmuﬂmuﬂaw 1008792
Page |



2029262033 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreemenis exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, AUGUST 1, 2020 the amount payable under the Note and the Sccurity Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $112,338.67, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
cagnalized interest in the amount of U.S, $10,840.92 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrovs end any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been acerued for work completed.

2. Borrower proviicas to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on'the FInpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.5000%, from AUGUST 1, 2020, The
yearly rate of 3.5000"% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make ihe total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,113.14, beginning on
the 1ST day of SEPTEMBr X, 2020, and continuing thereafler on the same day of cach succeeding month
until principal and interest are paia in full. Borrower's payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of ULS. $504.46, plus paymznts for property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $608.68. Borrows, »aderstands that the modified monthly mortgage payment js subject
to change if there is an increase or decas¢ in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. The cscrow payments may be adjust:d periodically in accordance with applicable law and therefore
the total monthly payment may change accordingly, If on AUGUST 1, 2050 (the “Maturity Date™),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and *iie Security Insttument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Matuiity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is soid or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natvzai person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sams secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrow(r rotice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice isJclivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Berrover fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies pirmitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements ol the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make ad pavments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the 2orrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancetled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implcmenting, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptey, or have

Carrington Custom Loan Modificaion Agreement 10222019_307 Immmllmmmmu[ﬂﬂﬂ!mnumswz
Page2



2029262033 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

obiained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mertgage. In such case, this Agrcement is entercd into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal Fability
of Borrower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

6. Notwirg in this Agreement shall be understoed or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwisc specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Secaurity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply wiii, ril.of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

7. Borrower agrees tonake and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions £ this Agreement which, if approved and accepled by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, exccutors, admizisirators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs’ fee: and/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to 1 acvount at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is i iceclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the accour.t as ~f the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees andfor exjensus.

Carringlon Custom Loan Madification Agreement 10222019_307 |Il[|||]mmﬂ|[||]mmm] I]Jnnon 08792
Page 3



2029262033 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

have executed this Agreepent.
G2,

RICE( / ~7 Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

In

Borrowe!: KIMBE

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County 'of CDO KJ
o< .
This instrurien’ was acknowledged before me on ﬁt/ﬂ,/,adj é C’? Jblo {date) by

KIMBERLY Kitle ‘name/s of person/s acknowledged).

Zl :9414»& W £

Notary Public L

(Seal) /
Printed Mame: L)z via &J LR ’/é’eﬁqr

My Commission expires:
| — 25 - AR {.ﬂ" i
<
‘Q\‘!O' e
Carnington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019_307 |m||]ﬂ]“nm"ﬂﬂmﬂmwjnu 1008792

Paged



2029262033 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF

BANKUNWEE‘_E.Q/) AUG 2 0 2020

By ! (print name) Date

Terrence Marley, Director, LOSS Mitigation,  {iitle)

! |
I - g g

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary publib_uv wher officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the documeat %o which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
document.

State of |

County of ) /

On beforemo_ Notary Public,
personally appeared , who proyedio me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person(s) whose name() o/<ice subscribed to the"within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in histhersth eir authori apacipy(ies), and that by hisrher/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the en/t‘; upon pehalffof which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument. )

il
1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY afider the ml{/(kc State of Califotnia that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and offjef

Signature {Seal)
/ Signature of Notary Public

Carringion Custom Loan Modification Agreement 10222019_307 |“Hﬂ“ﬂ]ﬂ]|ﬂﬂmﬂlmnooonsvsz

Page §



2029262033 Page: 6 of 7

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of __ Orange
On  8/20/20 before me, Hector Solis JR. NOTARY PUBLIC,

(Here insen nome and title ol 1hs officer)

personally appeared Terrence Morley ,

who proved to me on the ozsis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknzerledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his‘her/their sigr.atur2(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

HEC™OR SOLIS JR.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. foming) Nowy Public  California :

Qrange County
Cormmigsion 4 2325520

7 7 N5 My Comm. Expies Mar 28, 2014

Notary Public Signawre  Hector Solis JR. (Notary Public Seal)
w :ﬁ
ADDITIONAL OFTIONAL INFORMATION TN PUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

D RIPTION HE ATTACHE This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary
BSC OF T ACHED DOCUMENT wording and, if n'edeq, shontd be completed and attached to the

dociment. Acknowisdyinents from other siates may be completed for
documents being sent 1530t state 50 long as the wording does not
require the California notr.zy 15 violate California notary law,

Titl iption of attached document
(Title or description of attac oct ) ¢  State and County informotiyn must be the State and County where

the document signer(s) personally :pyeared before the notary public for
acknowledgment.
Date of notarization must be the date € 1at the signer{s) persenally appeared
. - . which must also be the same dale the acimow! Apment is completed.
(Title or description of attached document continued) "The otary public must print his or her nanie 2 n appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then yors #72c (notary public).
Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personalty appear at the time
of notarization,
Indicate the comrect singular or plur;lt forms by crossing off incorrect :"orms
(i.c. he/sheihey. iskwe) or circhin correct forms Failure o cormectly
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER indicate this information may lenﬂ 1o rejection of document recording
. The nutary seal impression must be clear and photographically
B Individual(s) reproducible. Impressiun must not cover lext o lines [f seal impression
O smudges, re-seal if'a sulicient area permits, otherwise complete a different
Corporate Officer acknowledgment form.

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
- office of the county clerk

(Title) & Additional information is not required but could help 1o ensure this

acknowledgment is not misused or atached to a different document.
0 Partner(s) “* Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
u Attomey-in-Fact < Indicats the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capatity
m| is a corporate officer, indicate the title {i.c. CEQ, CFQ, Secretary}.
Trustee(s) Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

O Other

Number of Pages Document Date

0000 OO A

e e T R ey e i T




2029262033 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KIMBERLY RICE
LOAN NUMBER: 3000008792

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The lund - cferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF MAYWQOD, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE C# s!.LINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK 8 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1, 2, 7 AND § A SUBDIVISION OF 34
ACRES IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF % V1E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2016 §9TH AVENUE, MAYWOQOD, ILLINOIS 60153

Carrington Custom Loan Modilication Agreement 10222019_307 mmﬂ“ﬂ”mmm“[mmnum 8008792
Puge 6



